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Event 44: Men 2 Qualifying - Sprint
3.5 laps / last 200m timed Riders to seed into QF

1. 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 10.867
2. 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) 10.963 +0.09
3. 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC) 11.318 +0.45
4. 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC) 11.465 +0.59

Event 45: Men 3 Qualifying - Sprint
3.5 laps / last 200m timed Fastest 8 progress to QF. Rest to 9th Place Race

1. 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 11.120
2. 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo) 11.386 +0.26
3. 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club) 11.464 +0.34
4. 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 11.515 +0.39
5. 19 Damien KEIRL (Ballarat / Sebastopol Cycling Club) 11.529 +0.40

Event 46: Men 4 Qualifying - Sprint
3.5 laps / last 200m timed Fastest 8 progress to QF. 9th to Men 3 Ride-Off

1. 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 10.950
2. 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 11.350 +0.40
3. 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club) 11.424 +0.47
4. 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) 11.542 +0.59
5. 30 Mace COLSON (Brunswick Cycling Club) 12.061 +1.11
6. 36 Mike JENSEN (Track Cycling WA) 12.290 +1.34
7. 32 John DICKINSON (Track Cycling WA) 12.326 +1.37
8. 42 Kirk RATCLIFF (Brunswick Cycling Club) 12.616 +1.66

Event 58: Women 3 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 122 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:35.90
2. 123 Gemma KERNICH (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 2:43.071 +7.16
3. 125 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:50.256 +14.35
4. 124 Michelle SCURR (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:52.60 +16.70

Event 59: Women 4 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 135 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS (Hunter Valley Masters) 2:41.967
2. 131 Vanessa GOSS (Coburg Cycling Club) 2:43.419 +1.45
3. 136 Melinda SYMON (University of Queensland CC) 2:44.913 +2.94
4. 137 Fiona VESCOLI-FINNIGAN (Track Cycling WA) 2:56.685 +14.71

Event 61: Men 5 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 61 Andrew PATTEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 2:18.301
2. 58 Rob HACKER (Penrith Cycling Club) 2:25.615 +7.31
3. 52 Iain CLARK (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:27.27 +8.96
4. 56 Andrew GIOVANETTI (hdcc) 2:28.99 +10.68
5. 51 Randolph BARAL (Eastern Suburbs Cycling Club) 2:30.003 +11.70
6. 64 Philip STEVENSON (Kangaroo Point CC0) 2:30.224 +11.92
7. 66 Simon TURNER (Coburg Cycling Club) 2:44.803 +26.50
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Event 62: Men 6 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 77 Gary MANDY (ILLAWARRA CYCLING CLUB) 2:26.801
2. 68 Geoff BAXTER (RBCC) 2:29.61 +2.80
3. 69 Walter DAPCICH (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:29.87 +3.06
4. 70 David FAIRBURN (St Kilda Cycling Club) 2:30.70 +3.89
5. 75 Phil JARVIE (Southern Tasmanian Cycling Club) 2:32.596 +5.79
6. 80 Dominique RIDEAUX (Illawarra CC) 2:33.223 +6.42
7. 71 Piers FRASER (ADCC) 2:44.150 +17.34

Event 63: Men 8 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 96 Peter JANSEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 2:38.480
2. 93 Malcolm CLASOHM (Whyalla C C) 2:41.449 +2.96
3. 97 Michael LAWSON (Bicisport) 2:44.10 +5.62
4. 94 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast) 2:54.55 +16.07
5. 95 Phillip INNES (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:55.14 +16.66

Event 64: Men 9 Qualifying - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race, next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 104 Rod PRICE (Hunter Valley Masters) 2:40.47
2. 107 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:44.999 +4.52
3. 102 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast Cycling Club) 2:55.60 +15.13
4. 100 David CHADDERTON (Ballarat / Sebastopol Cycling Club) 3:40.695 +1:00.22

Event 50: Men 4 Quarter-Finals - Sprint
3 laps Winners to SF, rest to 5th Place Race

1v8: 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 42 Kirk RATCLIFF (Brunswick Cycling Club)def  
2v7: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 32 John DICKINSON (Track Cycling WA)def  
3v6: 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club) 36 Mike JENSEN (Track Cycling WA)def  
4v5: 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) 30 Mace COLSON (Brunswick Cycling Club)def  

Event 55: Men 4 5th Place Race - Sprint
3 laps - Result

1. 32 John DICKINSON (Track Cycling WA) 12.39
2. 36 Mike JENSEN (Track Cycling WA)
3. 42 Kirk RATCLIFF (Brunswick Cycling Club)
4. 30 Mace COLSON (Brunswick Cycling Club)

Event 68A: Men 2 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC)def 11.72
Heat 2: 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC)def 11.67
Heat 3: 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC)v

Event 68B: Men 2 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC)def 11.96
Heat 2: 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC)def 12.19
Heat 3: 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC)v
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Decisions of the commissaires panel
• Rider 8 warning for running opponent off the track when not a length clear

Event 69A: Men 3 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club)def 11.98
Heat 2: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club)def 12.57
Heat 3: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club)v

Event 69B: Men 3 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club) 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo)def 11.47
Heat 2: 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club) 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo)def 12.40
Heat 3: 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo) 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club)v

Event 70A: Men 4 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC)def 11.72
Heat 2: 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC)def  
Heat 3: 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC)v

Event 70B: Men 4 Semi-Finals 1 - Sprint
3 laps Winners to Gold-Silver Race, rest to Bronze Race / Best of 3

Heat 1: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)def 12.24
Heat 2: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)def  
Heat 3: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)v

Event 81A: Men 2 Finals Bronze - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC) 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC)def  
Heat 2: 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC) 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC)def  
Heat 3: 13 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC) 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC)v

Event 81B: Men 2 Finals Gold - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC)def 12.45
Heat 2: 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club)def 11.34
Heat 3: 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC)def 12.24

Event 82A: Men 3 Finals Bronze - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo)def 12.26
Heat 2: 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo) 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club)def 12.20
Heat 3: 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo) 17 Neil HAMEY (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club)def 12.61

Event 82B: Men 3 Finals Gold - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club)def 12.05
Heat 2: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club)def 12.24
Heat 3: 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club)v
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Event 83A: Men 4 Finals Bronze - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)def  
Heat 2: 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)def  
Heat 3: 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) 48 Gavin WHITE (Randwick Botany Cycling Club)v

Event 83B: Men 4 Finals Gold - Sprint
3 laps Best of 3

Heat 1: 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC)def  
Heat 2: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC)def 11.85
Heat 3: 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC)def 11.85

Event 92: Women 1 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 113 Rhianon NORTON (Shepparton Cycling Club) 2:31.870
2. 115 Kirsty TURNER (Track Cycling WA) 2:38.919 +7.04

Event 93: Women 2 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 117 Bronwyn DOLMAN (Port Adelaide CC) 2:42.073
2. 120 Michelle ZWERVER (MVDCC) 2:42.538 +0.46

Event 94A: Women 3 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 125 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:47.842
2. 124 Michelle SCURR (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:50.356 +2.51

Event 94B: Women 3 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 122 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:34.594
2. 123 Gemma KERNICH (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) 2:43.586 +8.99

Event 95A: Women 4 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 136 Melinda SYMON (University of Queensland CC) 2:43.96
2. 137 Fiona VESCOLI-FINNIGAN (Track Cycling WA) caught

Event 95B: Women 4 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 135 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS (Hunter Valley Masters) 2:41.237
2. 131 Vanessa GOSS (Coburg Cycling Club) 2:41.622 +0.38

Event 96: Women 5 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 138 Anna DAVIS (Coburg Cycling Club) 2:33.764
2. 139 Sally MCKENNA (Hunter Valley Masters) 2:36.551 +2.78

Event 97: Women 6 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 144 Deborah COULLS (Illawarra Cycle Club) 2:46.076
2. 146 Donna MEEHAN (Hawthorn Cycling Club) 2:53.076 +7.00
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Event 98: Women 7 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 149 Jenny SAMMONS (Albany CC) 2:46.46

Event 99: Women 9 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 150 Elizabeth RANDALL (Blackburn Cycling Club) 3:06.861

Event 100A: Men 5 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 52 Iain CLARK (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:26.431
2. 56 Andrew GIOVANETTI (hdcc) 2:27.636 +1.20

Event 100B: Men 5 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 61 Andrew PATTEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 2:21.033
2. 58 Rob HACKER (Penrith Cycling Club) 2:28.324 +7.29

Event 101A: Men 6 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 70 David FAIRBURN (St Kilda Cycling Club) 2:28.233
2. 69 Walter DAPCICH (Brunswick Cycling Club) 2:31.413 +3.18

Event 101B: Men 6 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 77 Gary MANDY (ILLAWARRA CYCLING CLUB) 2:26.651
2. 68 Geoff BAXTER (RBCC) 2:31.591 +4.94

Event 102B: Men 7 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 90 David MORELAND (Bendigo & District CC) 2:26.810

Event 103A: Men 8 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 94 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast) 2:43.171
2. 97 Michael LAWSON (Bicisport) 2:45.036 +1.86

Event 103B: Men 8 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 96 Peter JANSEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 2:38.424
2. 93 Malcolm CLASOHM (Whyalla C C) 2:43.095 +4.67

Event 104A: Men 9 Bronze Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 102 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast Cycling Club) 45.194
2. 100 David CHADDERTON (Ballarat / Sebastopol Cycling Club) caught

Event 104B: Men 9 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 104 Rod PRICE (Hunter Valley Masters) 2:39.002
2. 107 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo Cycle Club) 2:42.743 +3.74
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Event 105: Men 10 Gold Final - Ind Pursuit
2000m / 8 laps - Result

1. 110 Rodney WAGNER (Caravello Cycling Club) 3:11.163

Event 106A: Presentations Sprint Champs Men 2
1. 9 Cameron CAMPLING (Brisbane Cycling Club) Gold
2. 8 Mark CALLEIJA (Parramatta CC) Silver
3. 12 Eric HUANG (University of Queensland CC) Bronze

Event 106B: Presentations Sprint Champs Men 2

Event 106C: Presentations Sprint Champs Men 3
1. 21 David MILLER (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) Gold
2. 16 Jason FARR (Dubbo Cycle Club) Silver
3. 18 Tim HINES (Dubbo) Bronze

Event 106D: Presentations Sprint Champs Men 4
1. 34 Matthew GLANVILLE (RBCC) Gold
2. 33 John EDER (Ipswich CC) Silver
3. 46 Brett SCRUSE (RBCC) Bronze

Event 106EE: Presentation Pursuit Champs Women 1
1. 113 Rhianon NORTON (Shepparton Cycling Club) Gold
2. 115 Kirsty TURNER (Track Cycling WA) Silver

Event 106E: Presentations Pursuit Champs Women 2
1. 117 Bronwyn DOLMAN (Port Adelaide CC) Gold
2. 120 Michelle ZWERVER (MVDCC) Silver

Event 106F: Presentations Pursuit Champs Women 3
1. 122 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo Cycle Club) Gold
2. 123 Gemma KERNICH (Port Adelaide Cycling Club) Silver
3. 125 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo Cycle Club) Bronze

4. 124 Michelle SCURR (Brunswick Cycling Club)

Event 106G: Presentations Pursuit Champs Women 4
1. 135 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS (Hunter Valley Masters) Gold
2. 131 Vanessa GOSS (Coburg Cycling Club) Silver
3. 136 Melinda SYMON (University of Queensland CC) Bronze

4. 137 Fiona VESCOLI-FINNIGAN (Track Cycling WA)

Event 106H: Presentations Pursuit Champs Women 5
1. 138 Anna DAVIS (Coburg Cycling Club) Gold
2. 139 Sally MCKENNA (Hunter Valley Masters) Silver

Event 106HA: Presentation Pursuit Champs Women 6
1. 144 Deborah COULLS (Illawarra Cycle Club) Gold
2. 146 Donna MEEHAN (Hawthorn Cycling Club) Silver
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Event 106HH: Presentation Pusuit Champs Women 7
1. 149 Jenny SAMMONS (Albany CC) Gold

Event 106HHH: Presentation Pursuit Champs Women 9
1. 150 Elizabeth RANDALL (Blackburn Cycling Club) Gold

Event 106I: Presentations Pursuit Champs Men 5
1. 61 Andrew PATTEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) Gold
2. 58 Rob HACKER (Penrith Cycling Club) Silver
3. 52 Iain CLARK (Brunswick Cycling Club) Bronze

4. 56 Andrew GIOVANETTI (hdcc)

Event 106J: Presentations Pursuit Champs Men 6
1. 77 Gary MANDY (ILLAWARRA CYCLING CLUB) Gold
2. 68 Geoff BAXTER (RBCC) Silver
3. 70 David FAIRBURN (St Kilda Cycling Club) Bronze

4. 69 Walter DAPCICH (Brunswick Cycling Club)

Event 106K: Presentations Pursuit Champs Men 7
1. 90 David MORELAND (Bendigo & District CC) Gold

Event 106L: Presentations Pursuit Champs Men 8
1. 96 Peter JANSEN (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) Gold
2. 93 Malcolm CLASOHM (Whyalla C C) Silver
3. 94 Timothy HICKS (Gold Coast) Bronze

4. 97 Michael LAWSON (Bicisport)

Event 106M: Presentations Pursuit Champs Men 9
1. 104 Rod PRICE (Hunter Valley Masters) Gold
2. 107 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo Cycle Club) Silver
3. 102 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast Cycling Club) Bronze

4. 100 David CHADDERTON (Ballarat / Sebastopol Cycling Club)

Event 106N: Presentation Pursuit Champ Men 10
1. 110 Rodney WAGNER (Caravello Cycling Club) Gold


